
55,394

171,849

25,528

17,445

26,737

26,971

110,329

19,568

30,445

35,551

36,587

11,570

36,361

17,639

4,240

14,788

2,015

19,009

16,851

879

119,963

7,960

6,218

5,297

4,624

2,978

2,816

2,616

2,277

1,961

1,674

1,538

631

588

579

548

430

373

351

332

291

4,494

50,038

166,587

23,823

15,816

24,292

25,781

106,205

18,049

28,881

33,603

35,394

10,859

34,976

16,927

3,857

14,129

1,634

18,378

16,256

785

113,857

By Nationality

Malaysia

Japan

Indonesia

Vietnam

Hong Kong

India

United States

Thailand

Philippines

Korea, R.O.

United Kingdom

Singapore

Canada

South Africa

Macao

France

Myanmar

Germany

Russia

Eswatini

Others

799,719

784,464

4,054

11,199

2

－

760,127

744,972

4,030

11,123

2

－

48,576

46,973

371

1,232

－

－

Grand total

By Permit Authority Agency

Ministry of Labor

Bureau of Industrial Parks

Science Parks Bureau

Civil Aeronautics Administration

Maritime Port Bureau

End of Mar., 2024

Workforce Development Agency, MOL.

since Feb. 2018. Since Feb. 2018, number of the school teacher don't include.
4.The employment permit and administration of foreign workers for school teacher were transferred to the Ministry of Education
3.Number of the effective employment permit exclude expiration, rescission and abolishment.
in accordance with Article 2 of the Regulations on the Permission and Administration of the Employment of Foreign Workers.

2.Foreign Workers For Special Professions or Technical Assignments in the table represent the Class A Foreign Workers stipulated
1.Data series from Jan. 2004 have been established.

by Permit Authority Agency and Nationality
Table 12-11 Foreign Workers for Special Professions or Technical Assignments

Unit：Person-case

Item application
Accumulation of

the employment permit
Accumulation of

employment permit
Effective

Source：
Note：
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