Table 12-11 Foreign Workers for Special Professions or Technical Assignments by Permit Authority Agency and Nationality

End of Mar., 2024 Unit: Person-case

	End of Mar., 2021		Oint Terson case
Item	Accumulation of application	Accumulation of the employment permit	Effective employment permit
Grand total	799,719	760,127	48,576
By Permit Authority Agency			
Ministry of Labor	784,464	744,972	46,973
Bureau of Industrial Parks	4,054	4,030	371
Science Parks Bureau	11,199	11,123	1,232
Civil Aeronautics Administration	2	2	_
Maritime Port Bureau	_	_	_
By Nationality			
Malaysia	55,394	50,038	7,960
Japan	171,849	166,587	6,218
Indonesia	25,528	23,823	5,297
Vietnam	17,445	15,816	4,624
Hong Kong	26,737	24,292	2,978
India	26,971	25,781	2,816
United States	110,329	106,205	2,616
Thailand	19,568	18,049	2,277
Philippines	30,445	28,881	1,961
Korea, R.O.	35,551	33,603	1,674
United Kingdom	36,587	35,394	1,538
Singapore	11,570	10,859	631
Canada	36,361	34,976	588
South Africa	17,639	16,927	579
Macao	4,240	3,857	548
France	14,788	14,129	430
Myanmar	2,015	1,634	373
Germany	19,009	18,378	351
Russia	16,851	16,256	332
Eswatini	879	785	291
Others	119,963	113,857	4,494
	117,703	113,037	1,777

Source: Workforce Development Agency, MOL.

<sup>Note: Note: Note: Note: 1. Data series from Jan. 2004 have been established.
2. Foreign Workers For Special Professions or Technical Assignments in the table represent the Class A Foreign Workers stipulated in accordance with Article 2 of the Regulations on the Permission and Administration of the Employment of Foreign Workers.
3. Number of the effective employment permit exclude expiration, rescission and abolishment.
4. The employment permit and administration of foreign workers for school teacher were transferred to the Ministry of Education since Feb. 2018. Since Feb. 2018, number of the school teacher don't include.</sup>